/6




*

~ PARTS LIST — MODEL 7800-C
“ / - WOOD HEATER

- PART

Nor Illustrated

ey : -
NUMBER PARTj Lo & " NUMBER
‘ ceop . - .. T
B S “{}a’n"ifn-e-t-- Top— - S e e - - T RFI20610
2 Czbinetr F= > KF12410
3 Inner Unit . 7802
4 Cabinet Froat 7807
5 Groment 7804
6 Back Liner Cast Iron ©1036-
7 Grate Cast .Iiron 1037~
.8 . Liner Retainer Front or Rear 7834
8. * Liner Retziper End 7835
9 1/4 - 20 Square Nut. 7828
i0 1/4 Flat Cut Washer 1032
11 Door Latch ‘Cast Iron 1031
12 -Handle Cast Irom 1026
13 Feed Door Cast Iroo 1027
is Trim Bar’ . Er12810
15 Front Liner 1058
L1 Roller Catch 38
17 Ash Pit Door Cast Iron 1051
18 Ash Pan . 1042
19 Handle Cabinet Door 1055
20 Door Hinge 1053
21 Cabinet Door KF12210
22 Unit Door Frame 1054
23 Spring __ 5050
24- Draft Control Flapper 7806
.25 Air Shurtter 5051
25 - Wing Nut 10 = 2&° 7807
27 ) Push Plate 7808
28 Hinge Pin Draft Comtrol 78079
29 Speed Nut Push On 7810
30 Draft Bracket 7811
31 Control Bellows Z5672
32 "Control Bellows Pin 7831
. 33 Base Comntrol Bellows 7829
34 Control Indicater 1048
35 Cabinet Tie Bar _ 7814
36 Smoke Curtain 7813
37 Smoke Curtain Rod’ 7812
38 Flue Collzr - 7815
39 Top Brace 7816
40 Side Liner (4 Reg.) 1040
%41 King Emblem 7826
*42 . Carton 7830
T R43 ° Asbestos Seal Ash Pit Door 1028
®44 Asbestos Seal Feed Door 7817
*45 Nzme Plate ‘ 7833
f:3) . Cassing Back:'’ 7832
A . 10-24 x 1/2 Machine Screw, Nut & Washer 7818
B « , _#8-32 x 1/2 Machine Serew 7813
T ) - ;9—24fx 3/4 ¥lat Head Machine Screw & Nut 7820
5 B . 10-24 x 1/2 Machine Screw & Nut 7821
E ' 1/4-20 x 3/4 Flat Bead Machine Screw & Nut 7822
F 1/4-20 x 3/%4 Truss Head Machine Screw & Nut 7823 -
G Dooxr Pin 1/4 x 1-1/2 1007
qH #6—40 x 1/2 Machine Screw & Nut 7824







PARTS LIST — MODEL 780i-1
BRICK OR CAST LINED
WOOD HEATER

e . - ' .
ZEY NUMBER PART, v - PART NUMBER -
1 Cabinet Top - KF1Z010
2 Inner Unit _ 7836
3 Back ) . 7835
4 Cabinet End . - ) _ KF12410
5 Trim Bar . 7837
6 Cabinet Front 7838
7 Grate, Cast Iron (for cast lining) 2 reqd. 1037
- 7 Grate, Cast Irom (for brick lining) 2 reqd. _ 78C1
. 8 Side Liner, Cast - & reqd. (for cast lining). . 1040
8 Liner, End, Cast Ircm, (for cast lining}. , 1035
9 Brick, - 13 regd. (for brick lining). Q;é&%fr
10 Draft Control Flapper - , 7839
11 Mznifold, Cast Iron R : 7840
12 Hinge Pin Draft Controil L . 7841
13 Agh Pan . * 1042
14 Unit Door Frame (1 Piece) L ' S 1054
Alternate: (2 Piees) ., ¢
“Upper Front Door Frame ‘ 7852
Dower Front Door Frame 7853
15 - Front Liner, Cast Irom _ _ 1058
1% ) Door Latch, Cast Irom ’ 1031
17 Smoke Curtain 7813
18 . ~ Smcke Curtain Red _ 7812
.19 Door Pin 1/4 x 1/2 {4 Teqd.) 1007
20 Cabinet Tie Bar. : : 7842
21 Feed Door, Cast Iron 10271
22 Handla 75-003
23 . Ash Pit Door, Cast [ren 1051—1
24 Roller Caztch ' . 38
25 _ Eandle, Cabinet Door STK#10-1033
28 : Cabinet Doot ' ' KFi2255
27 Door Einge (1 1/2 x 2) 2 reqd. }
~d28 Flua Collar I 354
23 ' Thermostat Knob | 7843
30 Dizl Indicator . 7842
32 Thermostat Bracket - 7846
33 Bi-Fetzal Coil & Sharfr ) 7847
< 3 Chain _ 7848
*35 Spring ‘ 7849
*35 - Cupped Washer (2 reqd.) ' 7850
*37 - Carter Key . . 7851
%38 Liner Retziner, Frout or Rear {Brick Lining) " 7805
%39 Liner Retainer, End (Brick Lining) ; o 7827
- ORED s Liner Retainer, Front or Rear (Cast Lining) 7834
%41 ... Top Brage . - 7816
®42 - Name Plate ’ ' 7825
*43 King Pmblem ’ 7825
. 44 Asbestos Seal Feed Door - - o . 7817
) ELS Asbestos Seal Ash Door 1028
®LE Carton 7830
*47 Rubber Groment 7804

* Hot Illustrated

e

K
af



